
Sarah Mann:  07909 515439    * Please let us know if you are coming *    Andy Millest: 07806 715195                                                    
                   mmpkent@gmail.com 

Term dates 
Autumn Term: Monday 4th September - Monday 11th December 

*There are NO sessions on Thursday 26th October*  
 

CONCERT DRESS: PLEASE WEAR YELLOW MMP POLO SHIRTS & ‘DARK BOTTOMS’ FOR ALL MMP EVENTS 

                  [Carers/staff – if MMP top not available, please wear ALL (plain) black] 
 

Wednesday 27th September - Assembly and performance at St. Thomas Catholic School, 

Romany Road, Twydall, ME8 6JH, 9am-10am. (closed event) 
 

Thursday 12th October - 1.30pm – 3.30pm, St Thomas’ Catholic Church Hall, Rainham Road, 

Rainham, ME8 7RH – Performance and talk for the Catholic Mothers Union (closed event) 
  

Saturday 21st October - 1.30pm, St Augustine Church, Rock Avenue, Gillingham, ME7 5PW - 

Dorothy Kerin Trust Celebration event - performance.  Public event  

Friday 27th October - MMP Quiz Night, St. Matt's Community Centre, ME8 0NX 7pm (Tickets £6) 
 

Saturday 4th November – Performance and collection at ASDA, Pier Road, Gillingham (more 

details to follow) Public event 
 

Sunday 5th November – Launch of the ‘Kent Album Project’ with Square Pegs Arts, 2pm - The 

Gulbenkian Theatre @University of Kent Campus, Canterbury, CT2 7NP (tickets only). 
  

Monday 4th December - Christmas 'entertainment' Performance at St. Paul's Church Community 

Hub, Parkwood Green, Rainham, ME8 9PN 10:30 - followed by mulled (non alcoholic) refreshments and 
mince pies. [N.B. Our Monday morning group session to meet here instead of St. Matthew’s] Public event 
  

Thursday 7th December – Christmas Carol Concert, with Salvation Army Band, Maidstone 

Salvation Army, 78-80 Union Street, Maidstone, 7.30pm Public event 
  

Tuesday 12th December – Christmas Concert with City of Rochester Symphony Orchestra - 

Glassbox Theatre, MidKent College, Medway Road, Gillingham ME7 1FN,  7pm Public event 
 

Monday 18th December - MMP Christmas Meal, St. Matt's Community Centre (in lieu of usual 

sessions) arrive from 11:30am.  60 Christmas meals available for performers – let Sarah know if you 
would like one - first come, first served! (Staff/carers to bring packed lunch sorry!) 
 

 

Monday 8th April 2024 – Royal Albert Hall Concert, 7pm.   
 

Thanks to everyone that has returned their form to perform.   Audience tickets available from Royal Albert Hall 
Box Office, and Audience Coach tickets can be booked via EventBrite, £10 (return) 
 

Saturday 15th June 2024 – Festability Quex Park - Save the date - more details to follow. 
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